506420634 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6467391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON MICHAEL WARDYN	03/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE		
City:	JOHNSTON		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50131-1014		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-4827

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8222-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Guy R Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=8222-US-NP_PH47CN_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506420634 REEL: 054742 FRAME: 0194

			WORLDWIDE ASSIGNME				
	I, the unde	rsigned BRANDON MICHAEL	<u>WARDYN</u> , hereby declare that I am	n an inventor of an invention entitled MAIZE INBI	₹ED		
				(Attorney Docket No: 8222-US-NP)			
		eclaration executed on	3/20/2020				
	=	United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on,			
		CT Application Serial No.	filed on				
		im(s) its earliest priority to App		, filed on			
				by acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-exist	ing		
			h is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:				
				rporation organized and existing under the laws of of business at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 10			
			ed to as the assignee, and to assigned		14,		
				ation(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any prio	rity		
	rights deriv	ed from such aforesaid applica	tion(s) for Patent by virtue of the in	ternational Convention for the Protection of Indust	riai		
				ng for intellectual property for any and all mem			
	countries o	f the International Convention	or other treaty or understanding, i	including rights in any and all provisional application	ins,		
	(3) any an	d all of my inventions, whethe	r joint or sole, disclosed in such aft	oresaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to	or		
	arising out	of such aforesaid application(s)	for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any	and all applications for Patent for any such Inventi	ans		
				al, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuations			
				n such aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or s			
				natsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues			
	the entire r	right to (1) file such application	ne in its name or in my name 121 fi	cation(s) for Letters Patent and/or such inventions; tile such applications under the aforesaid internation	(B)		
				ted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Pate			
Cantiferana.				other patent office being hereby authorized to issue			
harewith	, transfer all	fofsaid:patentsito saidlassigné	erinraccordance herewith, and (4) e	enforce said patents and to sue for and recover pro	ofits		
1-4	and damag	es for any and all infringement	s thereof, whether past, present or	future, to the full end of the term or terms for wh	nich		
	said patent	s may be granted, as fully and	entirely as the same would have be	een held and enjoyed by the undersigned without t	this		
	assignment						
				nee's expense for actual and reasonable costs incurr			
				presentatives, any facts known to me respecting s			
				ng respecting such inventions or the rights describe the persect souther in which such textiment is to			
	above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required						
	by said ass	ignee, its successors, assigns	and legal representatives, to carry	into effect any of the provisions of this instrume	ent		
				vful affidavits in form and substance which may			
				aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and le			
				r such inventions and/or secure title to such inventi			
	with assign						
	III. Represe	ent, warrant and covenant that	I have the full right and lawful auth	ority to make this assignment, that such assigned ri	ght		
	is not pre-d	ated by any grant, license, or o	ther right heretofore given by me to	any party other than the assignee hereto;			
	assigns; and		nerein shall also bind all of my heirs	s, executors, administrators, legal representatives,	and		
			tive of assigned is hereby granted	the power to insert in this assignment any furt	-b		
	identification	on which may be necessary or	desirable to comply with the rules of	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the pat	tont		
	office of a	ny other country for recordat	ion of this Assignment, including	the power to insert on this assignment informat	ilon		
	regarding application number and filing date when known.						
	In Witness	Whereof, I have executed this	Worldwide Assignment on the date	indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldw	/ide		
			liest priority date for the aforesaid a				
	_		1/1	2/10/-			
		ANDON MICHAEL WARDYN	- I mall	5/20/2020			
	Na	me of inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 054742 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 12/23/2020